
CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM 

PROJECT: William Burgess Extension 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER:     004  

DATE: 07/23/2025 

CONTRACT NUMBER: CM3707 

PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER (IF APPLICABLE): ______________ 

TO CONTRACTOR: Petticoat-Schmitt Civil Contractors 

Description: 
This project includes the extension of William Burgess Boulevard (WBB) from US17 to Miner Road. The roadway 
extension is an urban typical section that primarily includes two traffic lanes, curb and gutter, sidewalks, a shared 
use path (SUP), and landscaping. There is roadway widening and resurfacing required to tie-in US17, the west 
approach to WBB and the east connect to Miner Road. The intersection improvements include US 17, a 
roundabout at Theresa Court and a roundabout at Miner Road. Infrastructure improvements include drainage 
conveyance, stormwater pond facilities, new JEA utilities (16” watermain and 16” dry sanitary force main), street 
lighting, signalization, irrigation, and utility relocations/protections  

Reason for Change Order:  
The contractor submitted RFI No. 28, noting a discrepancy in elevations between the drainage structure sheets 
and the cross-section sheets. As a result, the Engineer of Record issued Plan Revision No. 08, which adjusted 
the elevations on the cross-sections and added embankment to the original plan quantity. 

Original Contract Sum…………………………………………… $     16,451,809.10 
Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agreement. $   -11,057.46
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order……………………….. $     16,440751.64 

Amount of this Change Order (Add)……………………..   $     65,508.05 

New Contract Sum Including this Change Order…………………. $     16,506,259.69 

The Contract Time will be increased or decreased (select one) N/A                0 days 
Previous Substantial Completion: 06/02/2026 Previous Final Completion: 07/17/2026 
New Substantial Completion: 06/02/2026 New Final Completion: 07/17/2026 

APPROVED BY:  _______________________________________ DATE:  _______________________ 
        Department Head/Managing Agent 

APPROVED BY:  _______________________________________ DATE:  _______________________ 
        Procurement 

240000614 

Docusign Envelope ID: 8404201A-C3A6-4617-96A4-0373FBB84203

7/24/2025

7/28/2025

CS-24-458



 
APPROVED BY:  _______________________________________ DATE:  _______________________ 
          Office of Management and Budget 
 
APPROVED BY:          DATE:       
         County Attorney        
 
APPROVED BY:  ______________________________________  DATE:  _______________________ 
         County Manager 
 
APPROVED BY:    N/A      DATE:       
         Chairman 
 
ATTEST:           N/A      DATE:       
         Mitch L. Keiter, Clerk of Courts 
 
 
Account No(s). _______________________________  
 
 
 
 

63470541-563100 WBEXT

Docusign Envelope ID: 8404201A-C3A6-4617-96A4-0373FBB84203

7/24/2025

7/30/2025

7/30/2025



Section 00 63 63-1 

SECTION 00 63 63 

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST FORM 

No. PROJECT 

DATE OF ISSUANCE EFFECTIVE DATE  

NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

COUNTY Contract No.:  CM_____________

CONTRACTOR- ENGINEER / ARCHITECT- 

Description of changes:

Attachments: (List documents supporting change) 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: 

Original Contract Price 

$ 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES: 

Original Contract Times 

Substantial Completion:  
(days and dates)

Ready for Final Payment: 

(days and dates)

Net change from previous Change Orders No. to No. 

$  

Net change from previous Change Orders No. to No. 

(days) 

Contract Price prior to this Change Order 

$  

Contract Times Prior to This Change Order 

(days and dates)

Substantial Completion:

Ready for Final Payment: 
(days and dates)

Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order 

$  

Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order 

(days) 

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders 

$  

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders 

(days and dates)
Substantial Completion:

 Ready for Final Payment: 
(days and dates)

RECOMMENDED: APPROVED: ACCEPTED: 

By:  By: By: 
Engineer/Architect (Authorized Signature) COUNTY (Authorized Signature) Contractor (Authorized Signature) 

Date: Date: Date: 

William Burgess Extension 004

07/7/2025 07/7/2025

3707

Petticoat Schmitt Civil Contractors Inc Ron Hoogland / GAI

Refer to the following attachment for description: Change Order No. 004.  The contractor submitted RFI No. 28, noting a discrepancy in 
elevations between the drainage structure sheets and the cross-section sheets. As a result, the Engineer of Record issued Plan Revision 
No. 08, which adjusted the elevations on the cross-sections and added embankment to the original plan quantity.

Eng. Est., Schedule of Values, Plan Rev08

16,451,809.10

1 3

-11,057.46

16,440,751.64

65,508.05

16,506,259.69

505 days (06/2/2026)

550 days (07/17/26)

0

505 days (06/2/2026)

550 days (07/17/2026)

0

505 days (06/2/2026)

550 days (07/17/2026)

Docusign Envelope ID: F3C3E664-5380-4225-ACC0-53B3EFD07FEB

7/10/2025 7/10/2025 7/17/2025

Docusign Envelope ID: 8404201A-C3A6-4617-96A4-0373FBB84203



Equip. # Description Allowed Rate Days Total Hours Total

-$                                 
SUB TOTAL = -$                                 

Employee # Description Allowed Rate Hours Total

SUB TOTAL =

Pay Item Description Qty Unit Cost

Total

120-6 Embankment 5,274.40 CY 12.42$                   65,508.05$                     
-$                                 

Total 65,508.05$                     

Grand Total 65,508.05$                     

CHANGE ORDER No. 04 -  ESTIMATED COSTS - REV08 Embankment Quantity Added

PETTICOAT'S  EQUIPMENT COSTS

MAN POWER COSTS 

 Material Costs 
Deductions

Additions

Jeremy J 
Cronk

Digitally signed by 
Jeremy J Cronk 
Date: 2025.07.07 
16:09:34 -04'00'

Docusign Envelope ID: F3C3E664-5380-4225-ACC0-53B3EFD07FEBDocusign Envelope ID: 8404201A-C3A6-4617-96A4-0373FBB84203



REVISED BID FORM - NC24-010-ITB ADDENDUM 3 

A ROADWAY 

Item No. Spec No. Item Estimated Unit Unit Cost Total 
ntu 

1 1011 MOBILIZATION 1 LS $ 850,933.14 s 850,933.14 
2 1021 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (MOT) 1 LS $ 166,158.69 $ 166,158.69 

3 102-3 COMMERICAL MATERIAL 100 SY $ 80.73 $ 8,073.00 

4 102 7113 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I LOW PROFILE 2120 LF $ 73.82 $ 156,498A0 

5 1027116 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I FREESTANDING 1830 LF $ 45.52 $ 74,197.60 

6 102 71 23 TEMPORARY BARRIER, RELOCATE, LOW PROFILE 1740 LF $ 26.96 $ 46,910.40 

7 102 71 26 TEMPORARY BARRIER, RELOCATE, 1370 LF $ 22.84 $ 31,290.80 
FREESTANDING 

8 10289 1 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, REDIRECTIVE 8 EA s 2,058.69 $ 16,469.52 
OPTION 

9 10299 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, 600 ED s 18.01 $ 10,806.00 
TEMPORARY 

10 104 1 EROSION CONTROLS 1 LS $ 263,111.97 $ 263,111.97 

11 107-2 MOWING 170 AC $ 193.01 $ 32,811.70 
12 110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING ~NCLUDES TREE 1 LS $ 718,800.37 $ 718,800.37 

CLEARING) 
13 110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE 827 SY s 24A2 s 20,195.34 
14 120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION 43,425 CY $ 7.71 $ 334,806.75 

15 1204 SUBSOIL EXC"VATION 7,767 CY $ 27.59 s 214,291.53 

16 120 4ft. OVER EXCAVATION (CONTINGENCY) 1 LS $ 50,000.00 $ 50,000.00 - ~ 

17 120 6 EMBANKMENT 70,648 CY s 12.42 $ 877,448.16 
18 120 6" A-3 SANO BACKFILL (CONTINGENCY) 

~-

1 LS $ 50,000.00 $ 50,000.00 
19 160 4 TYPE B STABILIZATION (12") 60,476 SY $ 11.34 $ 685,797.84 
20 285 701 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01, (4") 685 SY $ 48.70 $ 33,359.50 

TypeB 12.5 
21 285 704 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 04 11,762 SY s 19.88 $ 233,828.56 
22 285 709 OPTIONAL B"5E, 8"5E GROUP 9, 10• LIMEROCK 37,017 SY s 29.74 $ 1,100,885.58 

23 032770 ,t MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 3" AVG DEPTH 5310 SY $ 6.55 s 34,780.50 

24 032770 6 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 11/2" AVG DEPTH 4811 SY $ 4.23 s 20,350.53 

25 0334 113 SUPERPAVE ASPHALT IC CONC, TRAFFIC C 971 TN $ 172.31 s 167,313.91 
(SHARED USE PATH) 

26 0334 153 SUPERPAVE ASPHAL TIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, 3,774 
PG 76-22 (ROAOWAY) 

TN $ 252.11 $ 951,-463.14 

27 0337 7 83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC 3.970 
C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22 

TN s 266.12 $ 1,056,496.40 

28 0339 1 MISCELLI\NEOUS ASPHALT Pft.VEMENT 2 TN $ 673.52 $ 1,347.04 

29 40011 CONCRETE CLASS NS, GRAVITY WALL 39 CY $ 3,085.81 s 120,346.59 

30 0520 1 7 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E 367 LF s 41.39 $ 15,190.13 
31 520 110 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER. TYPE F 18,845 LF $ 34.59 $ 651,848.55 

32 520 110 A CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE "1.5' WIDE 8930 LF s 27.46 $ 245,217.80 
lf'ITV' 

33 520 2 4 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE D 2979 LF s 29.96 s 89,250.84 
34 520 2 8 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE RA 547 LF $ 35.32 s 19,320.04 

35 520 3 VALLEY GUTTER CONCRETE 358 LF $ 48.18 $ 17,248.44 
36 520 541 TRAFFIC SEPARATOR, CONCRETE, TYPE I 150 

(OPTION 1) 
SY $ 109.52 $ 16,428.00 

37 520 541 TRAFFIC SEPARATOR, CONCRETE, TYPE IV, 4' 293 
WIDE 

LF $ 48.02 $ 13,483.86 

38 522 1 SIDEWALK CONCRETE & DRIVEWAYS 4" THICK 6605 SY $ 68.15 $ 450,130.75 

39 522 2 SIDEWALK CONCRETE & DRIVEWAYS 6" THICK 1690 SY $ 92.54 $ 156,392.60 

40 522 2A SIDEWALK CONCRETE & ORIVEWft.YS 7" THICK 95 SY $ 135.95 $ 12,915.25 

41 5271 DETECTABLE WARNINGS 672 SF s 41.80 $ 28,089.60 

42 5303 4 RUBBLE RIP RAP 28.8 SY s 314.14 $ 9,047.23 

43 0550 10220 FENCING, TYPE B, 5.1• 6.0', STANDARD 3,907 LF s 36.93 $ 14'4,285.51 

44 055060235 FENCE GATE, TYPE 8, DOUBLE, 24.1· 30.0' 5 EA $ 4,825.05 s 24,125.25 
OPENING 

45 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF (SOD) 68,638 SY $ 2.90 $ 199,050.20 

Docusign Envelope ID: F3C3E664-5380-4225-ACC0-53B3EFD07FEBDocusign Envelope ID: 8404201A-C3A6-4617-96A4-0373FBB84203



148 - 153 1

Docusign Envelope ID: F3C3E664-5380-4225-ACC0-53B3EFD07FEBDocusign Envelope ID: 8404201A-C3A6-4617-96A4-0373FBB84203



148 - 153

2h

Docusign Envelope ID: F3C3E664-5380-4225-ACC0-53B3EFD07FEBDocusign Envelope ID: 8404201A-C3A6-4617-96A4-0373FBB84203



Plan Qty
1162.5

148

Docusign Envelope ID: F3C3E664-5380-4225-ACC0-53B3EFD07FEBDocusign Envelope ID: 8404201A-C3A6-4617-96A4-0373FBB84203



Plan Qty
1193.4

Plan Qty
1236.4

Plan Qty
1215.8

Plan Qty
1182.9

149

Docusign Envelope ID: F3C3E664-5380-4225-ACC0-53B3EFD07FEBDocusign Envelope ID: 8404201A-C3A6-4617-96A4-0373FBB84203



Plan Qty
1166.8

Plan Qty
1194.5

Plan Qty
1007.3

150

Docusign Envelope ID: F3C3E664-5380-4225-ACC0-53B3EFD07FEBDocusign Envelope ID: 8404201A-C3A6-4617-96A4-0373FBB84203



Plan Qty
474.8

Plan Qty
81.9

Plan Qty
29.1

151

Docusign Envelope ID: F3C3E664-5380-4225-ACC0-53B3EFD07FEBDocusign Envelope ID: 8404201A-C3A6-4617-96A4-0373FBB84203



Plan Qty
24.6

Plan Qty
86.5

Plan Qty
145.9

152

Docusign Envelope ID: F3C3E664-5380-4225-ACC0-53B3EFD07FEBDocusign Envelope ID: 8404201A-C3A6-4617-96A4-0373FBB84203



REV08 Qty = 16,296.6 CY
Plan Qty Total = 11,022.2 CY
Additional Qty = 5,274.4 CY

Plan Qty
332.3

Plan Qty
487.5

153

Docusign Envelope ID: F3C3E664-5380-4225-ACC0-53B3EFD07FEBDocusign Envelope ID: 8404201A-C3A6-4617-96A4-0373FBB84203



Certificate Of Completion
Envelope Id: 8404201A-C3A6-4617-96A4-0373FBB84203 Status: Completed

Subject: Complete w/ Docusign: CM3707 - Petticoat Schmitt Civil Cont - WBEXT Change Order Approval Form CO#4

Source Envelope: 

Document Pages: 13 Signatures: 5 Envelope Originator: 

Certificate Pages: 3 Initials: 2 Scott Pedigo

AutoNav: Enabled

EnvelopeId Stamping: Enabled

Time Zone: (UTC-05:00) Eastern Time (US & Canada)

spedigo@nassaucountyfl.com

IP Address: 50.238.237.26  

Record Tracking
Status: Original

             7/24/2025 9:45:32 AM

Holder: Scott Pedigo

             spedigo@nassaucountyfl.com

Location: DocuSign

Signer Events Signature Timestamp
Robert Companion

RCompanion@nassaucountyfl.com

Deputy County Manager - County Engineer

Nassau County BOCC

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style

Using IP Address: 

2600:1006:b304:2e4f:4c07:9e50:ac68:fedd

Signed using mobile

Sent: 7/24/2025 9:48:47 AM

Viewed: 7/24/2025 9:56:08 AM 

Signed: 7/24/2025 9:56:15 AM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via Docusign

Tracy Poore

tpoore@nassaucountyfl.com

OMB Admin

Nassau County BOCC

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style

Using IP Address: 50.238.237.26

Sent: 7/24/2025 9:56:18 AM

Viewed: 7/24/2025 3:15:34 PM 

Signed: 7/24/2025 3:18:00 PM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via Docusign

chris lacambra

clacambra@nassaucountyfl.com

OMB Director

Nassau County BOCC

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style

Using IP Address: 50.238.237.26

Sent: 7/24/2025 3:18:02 PM

Viewed: 7/24/2025 9:04:17 PM 

Signed: 7/24/2025 9:04:57 PM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via Docusign

Lanaee Gilmore

lgilmore@nassaucountyfl.com

Procurement Director

Nassau County BOCC

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style

Using IP Address: 50.238.237.26

Sent: 7/24/2025 9:04:59 PM

Resent: 7/28/2025 8:12:43 AM

Viewed: 7/28/2025 10:08:01 AM 

Signed: 7/28/2025 10:08:20 AM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via Docusign



Signer Events Signature Timestamp
Abigail Jorandby

ajorandby@nassaucountyfl.com

Deputy County Attorney

Nassau BOCC

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style

Using IP Address: 50.238.237.26

Sent: 7/28/2025 10:08:22 AM

Viewed: 7/30/2025 8:08:37 AM 

Signed: 7/30/2025 8:09:19 AM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via Docusign

Denise C. May, Esq., BCS

dmay@nassaucountyfl.com

County Attorney

Nassau County BOCC

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style

Using IP Address: 50.238.237.26

Sent: 7/30/2025 8:09:22 AM

Viewed: 7/30/2025 8:52:22 AM 

Signed: 7/30/2025 8:52:56 AM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via Docusign

Taco Pope, AICP

tpope@nassaucountyfl.com

County Manager

Nassau County BOCC

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Signature Adoption: Drawn on Device

Using IP Address: 50.238.237.26

Sent: 7/30/2025 8:52:58 AM

Viewed: 7/30/2025 9:43:45 AM 

Signed: 7/30/2025 9:43:53 AM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via Docusign

In Person Signer Events Signature Timestamp

Editor Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Agent Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Intermediary Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Certified Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Carbon Copy Events Status Timestamp
Capital Projects

capitalprojects@nassaucountyfl.com

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Sent: 7/30/2025 9:43:55 AM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via Docusign

Procurement

procurement@nassaucountyfl.com

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Sent: 7/30/2025 9:43:56 AM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via Docusign

Clerk Services

BOCCClerkServices@nassauclerk.com

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Sent: 7/30/2025 9:43:56 AM

Viewed: 7/30/2025 11:29:44 AM 

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 



Carbon Copy Events Status Timestamp
      Not Offered via Docusign

Jeremy Cronk

cronkj@etminc.com

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Sent: 7/30/2025 9:43:57 AM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via Docusign

Witness Events Signature Timestamp

Notary Events Signature Timestamp

Envelope Summary Events Status Timestamps
Envelope Sent Hashed/Encrypted 7/24/2025 9:48:47 AM

Certified Delivered Security Checked 7/30/2025 9:43:45 AM

Signing Complete Security Checked 7/30/2025 9:43:53 AM

Completed Security Checked 7/30/2025 9:43:57 AM

Payment Events Status Timestamps



{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}





